PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4862740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAWEL GELESZ	01/29/2018
ADAM BASALAJ	01/29/2018
BARTOSZ KUNKA	01/29/2018
ROBERT KOSIKOWSKI	01/29/2018
MAREK WILCZEWSKI	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSISTECH SP Z O.O.
Street Address:	UL. TRZY LIPY 3
City:	GDANSK
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	80-172

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29631621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-4213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738966652

Email: andrewmalarz@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW MALARZ
Address Line 1: 111 BRITTANY COURT

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, UNITED STATES 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KUNK01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW MALARZ
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Malarz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT - signed and scanned v2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045180 FRAME: 0651

504816005

source=ASSIGNMENT - signed and scanned v2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045180 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paweł Gelesz, Adam Basałaj, Bartosz Kunka, Robert Kosikowski, and Marek Wilczewski, c/o ul. Trzy Lipy 3, 8Q-172 Gdańsk, Poland, referred to as "assignor", have made an invention in a decimal invention in a design:

EYE PLATFORM
and have executed a design patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on
< > theday of2018, or <> on the even day thereof, and <x> subsequently officially identified in the United States as Serial Number: 29/631,621, filed on December 31, 2017;</x>
AND WHEREAS,
AssisTech Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, residing and doing business at ul. Trzy Lipy 3, 80-172 Gdańsk, Poland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire rights (including rights arising under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States of America, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said design patent application aforesaid in the United States of America and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, and in any divisional, continuation, or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
In Witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this day of A.D. 2018.
WITNESS And Catal
DATE DATE
WITNESS lasafaj Adom Adam Basafaj

1

DATE 29. Jan 2018

DATE____

WITNESS	Bartosz Kunka	
	Bartosz Kunka	
DATE	DATE 29. Jan 2018	
WITNESS	Policie Horizan	
DATE	DATE 29.01. 2011.	
WITNESS	Havel Wilczewski Marek Wilczewski	
DATE	DATE 29. 7em 2018	
	. 1 t	
County of		
State of		
Basałaj, Bartosz Kunka, Robert Kosiko	A.D 2018 appeared the above named Pawel Gelesz, Adar wski, and Marek Wilczewski, personally known to me, an ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to	nd
••••	Notary Public	

%KUNK01

2